
ISSUE ID: 2016/M/17657

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 24th February, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 24 February 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

23944

63260

90919

111379

120294

138798

155490

169706

180747

236977

254297

298773

327182

337705

341516

351777

353807

361496

371093

373193

378536

385856

386801

389216

400575

401285

401504

402304

408442

413856

414888

416084

419791

423964

424049

427447

431781

433626

434494

437566

440481

446134

448186

452010

456909

460372

467720

468802

476062

486039

487514

IRISH GULF STREAM RECREATION 
LIMITED

JOHN GALLAGHER ELECTRICAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

OLDPEG LIMITED

TRALEE FAMILY PLANNING AND 
WOMENS HEALTH CLINIC 
LIMITED

STAN PARKINSON OFFICE 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

TRANSPAL LIMITED

FALENBURY LIMITED

SHEAHAN TOBIN & CO. LIMITED

MORLEY TRADING LIMITED

FLOUGH TEACH CEOIL LIMITED

DELPHI FINE ARTS LIMITED

FGS TAX CONSULTANTS LIMITED

RAIN DESIGN PARTNERS LIMITED

EAST WALL HOUSING 
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

HYLAND PRODUCTS COMPANY 
LIMITED

DATAROLL LIMITED

ROCKWOOD IT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

ATHY CABS LIMITED

A.P.L. AUTOMATION PRODUCTS 
(IRL) LIMITED

RED SKY TECHNOLOGY AND 
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

THOMAS FOYNES LIMITED

EDENBURT DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

BILLY FROGGS LIMITED

THE HISTORY PRESS IRELAND 
LIMITED

IRISH PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 
AND SERVICES LIMITED

FREESTYLE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

SHANE BUCHANAN 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

DATASPHERE LIMITED

EDEL O'HANLON LIMITED

DRURY GENERAL BUILDING 
SERVICES LIMITED

LOGICALIS FINANCE IRELAND 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

QUINTESSENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

CCSA CONSULTING LIMITED

PROFESSIONAL GLOBAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

OHAIODHA PHARMA TEORANTA

JKW CONSULTANCY LIMITED

FOOD NPD TEORANTA

DISTEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

CARRIGALINE TILE CENTRE 
LIMITED

ELMS VIRGINIA MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

PERFECT FIT FIREPLACE FITTNG 
SERVICE LIMITED

OAKVALE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

PATHFINDER BUSINESS 
PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MID CORK METALWORKS LIMITED

FREEMOUNT CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

VENTILOX LIMITED

WWEB CONSULTANCY AND 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

BANDON ASHGROVE MEADOWS 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

FLEET DIESEL CARDS LIMITED

MARK DUGGAN CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

SEEVL LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 24 February 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

492802

495175

497114

498461

499318

500392

502906

503652

504156

505264

505444

505449

505937

505975

507567

508298

509486

510062

510463

511487

513424

514871

514998

515231

516091

516510

518612

519275

522847

523622

524041

524108

524167

524338

524391

527392

528245

528885

528945

529011

529271

529573

529928

530791

531614

532232

532294

534201

534292

536585

536775

537884

540670

540978

ANB MEDIA LIMITED

SELECT MOTORS LIMITED

TOMARAL INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

SIRIUS WAVE LIMITED

WOOD EFFICIENT & EXCLUSIVE 
ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SEPTIMA LIMITED

RYNDVILLE TRADING LIMITED

PAB MUSIC SERVICES LIMITED

MAXWELL OPTICA LIMITED

BROWNE ENVIRONMENTAL, 
HEALTH & SAFETY LIMITED

DC CAREER SERVICES LIMITED

ENMED IP LIMITED

GPX HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

TARA MONAHAN PR & 
MARKETING LIMITED

GOGGLEDINK LIMITED

PERFORMATION LIMITED

MARS FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

DESMOND WHITE & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

WATERLILY MONTESSORI AND 
CHILDCARE LIMITED

HJGME LIMITED

JGM AGENCIES LIMITED

TAMBOUR IT LIMITED

MURRAY SPECIALIST BUSINESS 
SERVICES LIMITED

DAVID KELLY ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

SUSEVO LIMITED

THE FIRST FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

LE CHEILE FINANCIAL SERVICES 
GROUP LIMITED

LOVELY MACHINES @ ATKINS 
LIMITED

BIRD AND WILDLIFE TOURISM 
AWARDS LIMITED

FCOF II DIVERSIFIED PORTFOLIO 
ABF LIMITED

TAPIRUS IT LIMITED

CIRCLE GENERATIONS LIMITED

PADDY FILMS LIMITED

DOCK ROAD COMMERCIALS 
LIMITED

PAYME ONLINE LIMITED

BRACKEN WIND DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

ROBERT PEARSON & CO. LIMITED

IMPEDANS RESEARCH LIMITED

LET'S TRAIL LIMITED

GREEN KIWI CONSULTING 
LIMITED

EMPEZAR NEGOCIS LIMITED

AUSTERITEA PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

THAT'S NICE FILMS LIMITED

ONLINE SPORTS COURSES LIMITED

TRIPLE A FOODS LIMITED

DOMINICAN JUSTICE OFFICE 
CABRA CONGREGATION LIMITED

KILDEVER ONE LIMITED

PREMIUM HOME SERVICES 
LIMITED

PROJET2TEAM - IRELAND 
LIMITED

FORSYTH CONSULTING LIMITED

HOLDEN PANEL SYSTEMS LIMITED

IT PARENT CONSULTING LIMITED

BLESSINGTON ASSET 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

CLONMEL STREET FURNITURE 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 24 February 2016 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

24-FEB-16

542324

544911

550248

552114

552930

555460

568273

AUZUR LIMITED

VRTII LIMITED

FITNESS TRAINING TECH LIMITED

DREAM WORLD STUDIOS LIMITED

THE STEAK SHOP LIMITED

INTEGRATED SERVICE PROVIDERS 
LIMITED

LIONLOC LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


