



# Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/M/17657

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 24th February, 2016 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

#### SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
23944	IRISH GULF STREAM RECREATION LIMITED	24-FEB-16	401504	SHANE BUCHANAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-FEB-16
63260	JOHN GALLAGHER ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	402304	DATASPHERE LIMITED	24-FEB-16
90919	OLDPEG LIMITED	24-FEB-16	408442	EDEL O'HANLON LIMITED	24-FEB-16
111379	TRALEE FAMILY PLANNING AND WOMENS HEALTH CLINIC	24-FEB-16	413856	DRURY GENERAL BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	24-FEB-16
120204	LIMITED	24 PED 16	414888	LOGICALIS FINANCE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	24-FEB-16
120294	STAN PARKINSON OFFICE SUPPLIES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	416084	QUINTESSENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS	24-FEB-16
138798	TRANSPAL LIMITED	24-FEB-16	419791	LIMITED  CCSA CONSULTING LIMITED	24-FEB-16
155490	FALENBURY LIMITED	24-FEB-16	423964	PROFESSIONAL GLOBAL SERVICES	24-FEB-16
169706	SHEAHAN TOBIN & CO. LIMITED	24-FEB-16	723904	LIMITED	2 <del>7-</del> 11D-10
180747	MORLEY TRADING LIMITED	24-FEB-16	424049	OHAIODHA PHARMA TEORANTA	24-FEB-16
236977	FLOUGH TEACH CEOIL LIMITED	24-FEB-16	427447	JKW CONSULTANCY LIMITED	24-FEB-16
254297	DELPHI FINE ARTS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	431781	FOOD NPD TEORANTA	24-FEB-16
298773	FGS TAX CONSULTANTS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	433626	DISTEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
327182	RAIN DESIGN PARTNERS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	434494	CARRIGALINE TILE CENTRE LIMITED	24-FEB-16
337705	EAST WALL HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED	24-FEB-16	437566	ELMS VIRGINIA MANAGEMENT LIMITED	24-FEB-16
341516	HYLAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED	24-FEB-16	440481	PERFECT FIT FIREPLACE FITTNG SERVICE LIMITED	24-FEB-16
351777	DATAROLL LIMITED	24-FEB-16	446134	OAKVALE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
353807	ROCKWOOD IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	448186	PATHFINDER BUSINESS PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS	24-FEB-16
361496	ATHY CABS LIMITED	24-FEB-16		LIMITED	
371093	A.P.L. AUTOMATION PRODUCTS (IRL) LIMITED	24-FEB-16	452010	MID CORK METALWORKS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
373193	RED SKY TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	456909	FREEMOUNT CONSULTANTS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
378536	THOMAS FOYNES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	460372	VENTILOX LIMITED	24-FEB-16
	EDENBURT DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	467720	WWEB CONSULTANCY AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	24-FEB-16
386801	BILLY FROGGS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	468802	BANDON ASHGROVE MEADOWS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	24-FEB-16
389216	THE HISTORY PRESS IRELAND LIMITED	24-FEB-16	476062	FLEET DIESEL CARDS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
400575	IRISH PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	486039	MARK DUGGAN CONSULTANCY LIMITED	24-FEB-16
401285	FREESTYLE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	24-FEB-16	487514	SEEVL LIMITED	24-FEB-16

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
492802	ANB MEDIA LIMITED	24-FEB-16	519275	LOVELY MACHINES @ ATKINS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
495175	SELECT MOTORS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	522847	BIRD AND WILDLIFE TOURISM	24-FEB-16
497114	TOMARAL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	24-FEB-16		AWARDS LIMITED	24 555 45
498461	SIRIUS WAVE LIMITED	24-FEB-16	523622	FCOF II DIVERSIFIED PORTFOLIO ABF LIMITED	24-FEB-16
499318	WOOD EFFICIENT & EXCLUSIVE ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	524041	TAPIRUS IT LIMITED	24-FEB-16
500392	SEPTIMA LIMITED	24-FEB-16	524108	CIRCLE GENERATIONS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
502906	RYNDVILLE TRADING LIMITED	24-FEB-16	524167	PADDY FILMS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
503652	PAB MUSIC SERVICES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	524338	DOCK ROAD COMMERCIALS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
504156	MAXWELL OPTICA LIMITED	24-FEB-16	524391	PAYME ONLINE LIMITED	24-FEB-16
505264	BROWNE ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH & SAFETY LIMITED	24-FEB-16	527392	BRACKEN WIND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
505444	DC CAREER SERVICES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	528245	ROBERT PEARSON & CO. LIMITED	24-FEB-16
505449	ENMED IP LIMITED	24-FEB-16	528885	IMPEDANS RESEARCH LIMITED	24-FEB-16
505937	GPX HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED	24-FEB-16	528945	LET'S TRAIL LIMITED	24-FEB-16
505975	TARA MONAHAN PR & MARKETING LIMITED	24-FEB-16	529011	GREEN KIWI CONSULTING LIMITED	24-FEB-16
507567	GOGGLEDINK LIMITED	24-FEB-16	529271	EMPEZAR NEGOCIS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
508298	PERFORMATION LIMITED	24-FEB-16	529573	AUSTERITEA PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
509486	MARS FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	529928	THAT'S NICE FILMS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
510062	DESMOND WHITE & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	530791	ONLINE SPORTS COURSES LIMITED	24-FEB-16
510463	WATERLILY MONTESSORI AND	24-FEB-16	531614	TRIPLE A FOODS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
<b>511405</b>	CHILDCARE LIMITED	04 EED 16	532232	DOMINICAN JUSTICE OFFICE CABRA CONGREGATION LIMITED	24-FEB-16
	HJGME LIMITED	24-FEB-16	532294	KILDEVER ONE LIMITED	24-FEB-16
	JGM AGENCIES LIMITED  TAMBOUR IT LIMITED	24-FEB-16 24-FEB-16	534201	534201 PREMIUM HOME SERVICES LIMITED	
514998	MURRAY SPECIALIST BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED	24-FEB-16	534292	PROJET2TEAM - IRELAND LIMITED	24-FEB-16
515231	DAVID KELLY ENGINEERING	24-FEB-16	536585	FORSYTH CONSULTING LIMITED	24-FEB-16
<b>5</b> 16001	LIMITED	24 EED 14	536775	HOLDEN PANEL SYSTEMS LIMITED	24-FEB-16
	SUSEVO LIMITED  THE EIRST EIL M PRODUCTIONS	24-FEB-16	537884	IT PARENT CONSULTING LIMITED	24-FEB-16
516510	THE FIRST FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	24-FEB-16	540670	BLESSINGTON ASSET MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	24-FEB-16
518612	LE CHEILE FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP LIMITED	24-FEB-16	540978	CLONMEL STREET FURNITURE LIMITED	24-FEB-16

## 5

#### COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF							
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice		
542324	AUZUR LIMITED	24-FEB-16					
544911	VRTII LIMITED	24-FEB-16					
550248	FITNESS TRAINING TECH LIMITED	24-FEB-16					
552114	DREAM WORLD STUDIOS LIMITED	24-FEB-16					
552930	THE STEAK SHOP LIMITED	24-FEB-16					
555460	INTEGRATED SERVICE PROVIDERS LIMITED	24-FEB-16					
568273	LIONLOC LIMITED	24-FEB-16					